RESUME OF FRED J. LOGAN, JR.

As of November 1, 2017

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Resident of Johnson County, Kansas for more than 50 years

Born in St. Joseph, Missouri, May 31, 1952

Married to Carol Hochscheid Logan; three children: Andy, Jack, and Sam

Residence: Leawood, Kansas

EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND

Indiana University, B.A., with distinction, 1974; Juris Doctor, cum laude, 1977

Continuing Education: University of Kansas, 1984-1985, study of Chinese language

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND AND ACTIVITIES

Lawyer and Partner: Logan Logan & Watson, L.C. 8340 Mission Road, Ste. 106 Prairie Village, Kansas 66206 (913) 381-1121 (phone) (913) 381-6546 (telecopy) <u>flogan@loganlaw.com</u>

Law clerk to the Honorable H. Wayne Baker, Circuit Court Judge, Lawrence County, Indiana Circuit Court, 1975-1976

A-V rated, Martindale-Hubbell

Best Lawyers in America, 2015-2017

Outstanding Service Award, Kansas Bar Association, 2013

Distinguished Service Award, awarded by Indiana University Maurer School of Law in recognition of service to the community and the law school, 2009

Earl E. O'Connor Inn of Court, Master of the Bench, 1991-2006

Member, the Kansas Bar, the Missouri Bar, the bar of the United States District Court for the District of Kansas, the bar of the United States District Court for the Western District of Missouri, and the bar of the United States Supreme Court

Member, Kansas Bar Association, Johnson County Bar Association

BUSINESS and ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Kansas City Area Life Sciences Institute Member, Board of Directors, 2010 -2015 **Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce** Vice Chair, Executive Committee and Board of Directors member, 2002 - 2010 **Greater Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation** Executive Committee member, 1998-2006 Johnson County Soccer Stadium Task Force Co-chairman. 2002 Kansas Bistate Commission Member, 1998 (Commission explored interstate cooperation between Missouri and Kansas) Kansas Speedway Green Flag Task Force Member, 1997-1998 (Metropolitan task force promoted construction of the Kansas Speedway) Kansas City Area Development Council Executive Committee member, 1997 - 1998 Kansas City NCAA Retention Task Force Co-chairman, 1996-1997 **ACTIVITIES IN SUPPORT OF EDUCATION Kansas Board of Regents** Member, 2011 - 2015; Chair, 2013-2014 (The Kansas Board of Regents governs institutions of higher education in Kansas. Appointed by Governor Sam Brownback and confirmed by the Kansas State Senate) **Committee for Johnson County Education Research Triangle campaign** Chairman, 2008 (chaired successful first-in-the-nation campaign to win approval of a local sales tax for higher education - benefits education and research at the University of Kansas Edwards Campus, Kansas State University Olathe Innovation Campus, and the University of Kansas Cancer Center) Johnson County Community College Board of Trustees Chairman, 1994 -1997 (Elected by Board members to three successive one year terms) Member, 1992-1997 (Appointed to fill a vacancy in 1992. Elected to a four year term by Johnson County voters in 1993.) University of Kansas Edwards Campus Advisory Board, member, 2006-2011; 2015-University of Kansas Dole Institute of Politics Advisory Board, member, 2016-Shawnee Mission School District Committee for Excellence (Advocates for excellence in school district and in public education generally) Chairman, 2009-2013; Co-Chairman, 2003 - 2009; Charter member, 1985 -Committee to Support Our Schools 2002 Sales Tax campaign Co-Chairman (Johnson County sales tax for schools) **Committee for Excellence 2004 Bond Issue campaign** Co-Chairman (Shawnee Mission School District bond issue for capital improvements) **Committee for Excellent Schools in Johnson County 2005 Sales Tax campaign** Co-Chairman (Renewal of Johnson County sales tax for schools) **Committee for Excellence 2007 Local Option Budget campaign** Co-Chairman (Shawnee Mission School District campaign for increase in LOB authority) Kansas Task Force on Community College and Area Vocational **Technical Education Funding** Member, 1993, appointment by Kansas Senate President

COMMUNITY SERVICE

Arts Council of Metropolitan Kansas City
Chairman, 2008-2009; Board of Directors member, 2004-2010
United Community Services
President, 1991-1992; Board of Directors member, 1985-1993
Johnson County Community College Foundation
Vice President, 1992-1993; Board of Directors member, 1986-
Johnson County Community College Foundation, Some Enchanted Evening
Co-chairman, with wife, Carol Logan, 1991 (Annual event that raised more than \$110,000 in student scholarship funds)
Johnson County Parks and Recreation - Big Bull Creek Park Bond Campaign
Chairman, 1998
Friends of the Johnson County Library
President, 1984-1985; Board of Directors member, 1980-1985
Greater Kansas City Community Foundation
Arts Council Leadership Team, 1997-1998
Member, Kansas City 150th Anniversary Grant Review Committee
Great American Basketball League
Member, Board of Directors, 1996-2007; Youth Basketball Team Coach, 1994-2006
PUBLIC AFFAIRS
Robert J. Dole Institute of Politics, University of Kansas
Panelist, 2006 Post-Election Conference; Panelist, "Future of the Republican Party," 2009
Political Analyst and Columnist
CBS – KCTV5, KSMO-TV, 2002-2010
Columnist – "Public Affairs Journal"
Kansas City Business Journal, 2007-2012
Kansas Republican Party
Chairman, 1987-1989
Republican National Committee
Member, 1987-1989
Republican National Convention
Delegate, 1988 and 1992
Kansas Republican Party Kansas Day Gala

Co-Chairman, 1991

HONORS AND RECOGNITION

Johnson County Library Foundation *Pinnacle Award* for distinguished community service, 2015

Outstanding Service Award, Kansas Bar Association, 2013

United Community Services *Citizen of the Year*, 2011, "In Recognition of Contributions that Improve the Lives of Johnson County Residents"

Kansas Press Association Award of Excellence, first place, column writing, 2010 and 2008

Kansas City Press Club, Heart of America Award - Bronze - News Column, 2010

Making a Difference Award, 2010 and Court of Honor, 2008, for service to youth and the Great American Basketball League

Distinguished Service Award, 2009, awarded by Indiana University Maurer School of Law in recognition of service to the community and the law school

Volunteers of the Year, 2009, awarded to Fred and Carol Logan by the Volunteer Center of Johnson County for outstanding volunteer service to the community

Johnson Countian of the Year, 2008, awarded for distinguished civic leadership by the Johnson County Community College Foundation

Shawnee Mission Education Foundation Patron Award in recognition of "many years of support of the Shawnee Mission School District, the Shawnee Mission Education Foundation, and public education in Kansas," 2005

Hugh W. Speer Award for Distinguished Service to the Johnson County Community College, 1997

Beta Man of the Year, 1997, awarded by the Greater Kansas City Beta Theta Pi Alumni Association

"OP" Award, 2008, 2005, and 1996, given by the Overland Park Chamber of Commerce in recognition of leadership to the campaign for the Johnson County Education Research Triangle, public education, and the city, respectively

Appointed "Sagamore of the Wabash" by Indiana Governor Robert Orr, 1988

Award for Distinguished Service to the Johnson County Library, 1985, given by the Friends of the Johnson County Library